FORM PTO-1595 // 22.00

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

101548563

1 ab sellings V V V V	•		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Andrea Fiorini	Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ)		
Magnus Karlsson Luca Vignali	Street Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	S-126 25 Stockholm SWEDEN		
3. Nature of conveyance:	960		
X Assignment _ Merger	,		
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_No		
Other			
Execution Date: November 22, 2000; November 22, 2000 and November 22, 2000			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/118566			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? Yes _X No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)		
Ross T. Robinson	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$ 40.00 \(\overline{E} \)		
Jenkens & Gilchrist, P.C. 1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3200	X Enclosed		
Dallas, Texas 75202-2799	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Deposit account number: 10-0447 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit		
/11/2000 DRYRNE 00000177 09718566	account)		
FC:581 40.00 OF DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
original document.			
Stoven B. Greenfield	No 22, 2000		
Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document: 6		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Dallas2 732778 v 1, 34646.00448USPT

PATENT REEL: 011319 FRAME: 0308

Docket No.34646-00448USPT P13078US2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Andrea Fiorini, Magnus Karlsson, and Luca Vignali have invented certain new

and useful improvements in the following: RATE ADAPTION TO IMPROVE COVERAGE for

which we have made application for United States Letters Patent bearing Application Serial No.

60/168,833, filed December 3, 1999; and METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR BIT-RATE ADAPTION

TO IMPROVE COVERAGE for which we have made application for United States Letter Patent,

and;

WHEREAS, Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ), a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of Sweden, having its principal place of business at S-126 25 Stockholm, SWEDEN

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in

and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell,

assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives our entire right,

title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said applications and all patents which may be

granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-part and

extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned,

to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said

-1-

Dallas2 732778 v 1, 34646.00448USPT

PATENT REEL: 011319 FRAME: 0309 applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility

models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including

all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and

all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

We further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments,

declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights.

title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns

and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said

ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,

continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and

generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its

successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention

in all countries.

We further authorize and direct our attorneys to insert below* the serial number and filing date

of said application now identified as Case Docket No. 34646-00448USPT as soon as the same shall have

been made known to them by the United States Patent Office.

*Serial Number:

Filing Date:

-2-

Dallas2 732778 v 1, 34646.00448USPT

REEL: 011319 FRAME: 0310

T-182 P 10 F-710

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 22 day of Nov.

2000

andres Trovin

Address: Via dei Guidei, 3/2

IT-400 16 San Giorgio di Piano (BO)

ITALY

On the _____ day of ______. 2000 before us personally appeared Andrea Fiorini, to us known and known to us to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument. and acknowledged that he executed the same.

WITNESS (1) SIGNATURE

MERS MANIEUE

PRINTED NAME

WIRKO NASI

VIA MINCIO 15 - BOLOGNA-11AL9

Dallar 732778 v 1, 34646.00448USPT

-3-

REEL: 011319 FRAME: 0311

+2148554300 T-182 P 11 F-710

IN WITNESS WHEREO	F. I have hereunto set my hand	d and seal this 22 day of Nov.
	Ungues Verbeso	n
Name:	— ———————————————————————————————————	
Addre	ss: Carl malmstens väg 4 SE-170 73 Solna SWEDEN	
and acknowledged that he execut	ted the same.	sonally appeared Magnus Karisson, to to the executed the foregoing instrument. V LE FASJISTO 3 - MILAND - ITAKE
WITNESS (1) SIGNATURE	PRINTED NAME	ADDRESS
WITNESS (2) SIGNATURE	MIRKO MASI	VIA MINCLO, 4 - BOLOGNA - ITALY
WITNESS (2) SIGNATURE	PRINTED NAME	NIA MINCLO, 4 - BOLOGNA - MALY ADDRESS

Dallas2 732778 v 1, 34646 00446USPT

1-282 P 06/07 F-879

+2148554300

T-182 P.12 F-7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 22 day of 200.

Name: Luca Vignali
Address: Via Tobagi. 10
17-421 00 Reggio Emilia
17ALY

On the day of 2000 before us personally appeared Luca Vignali, to us known and known to us to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

WITNESS (1) SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME ADDRESS

MIRKO MAS! VIA MINCIO, 5 - BOLGINA - 17ALY
WITNESS (2) SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME ADDRESS

Attorney Docket No. 34646-00448USPT P13078USZ

Dellar2 732778 v 1, 34646.53442USP1

618-3 10/10 d 282-1
RECORDED: 11/22/2000

1809891986+

SS-11-00 18:23 MATEMETA SEVICESON FEB ITELY SEVI

REEL: 011319 FRAME: 0313